#### 505145146 10/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5191912

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| UCL BUSINESS PLC | 10/16/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                          | CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.   |  |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:                | 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE |  |
| City:                          | SAN JOSE              |  |
| State/Country:                 | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| <b>Postal Code:</b> 95134-1706 |                       |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |  |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 9729406 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

301-424-3640 Phone: Email: mail@usiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** D. ANDREW FLOAM

Address Line 1: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 750** 

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0370.2515C/998155-US.01 |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | D. ANDREW FLOAM         |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /D. Andrew Floam/       |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/17/2018              |  |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=univ college london.uclb-cisco confirmatory patent assignment#page1.tif source=univ college london.uclb-cisco confirmatory patent assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047192 FRAME: 0484 505145146

#### **Confirmatory Patent Assignment**

**UCL BUSINESS PLC** 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UCL Business PLC, a company incorporated in England and Wales under company registration number 02776963 whose principal place of business is at The Network Building, 97 Tottenham Court Road, London W1T 4TP (hereinafter "UCLB"), has assigned, sold, granted, transferred, and conveyed to Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter "CSI"), and CSI has previously received and accepted all of UCLB's right, title and interest in and to the patent identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, (the "Assigned Patent"), that UCLB had as of October 4, 2018, including all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities belonging thereto or accrued therefrom (including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of the Assigned Patent (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise), whether occurring before, on, or after October 4, 2018), and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patent to the intent that the Assigned Patent shall be in the name of and vested in Cisco solely, exclusively, and absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UCLB and CSI have caused this Confirmatory Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: Dr Anne Lane

Name: Executive Director
Title: UCL Business PLC

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Signature: Date: Oct 9 2018

Name: Date: Date: Oct 9 2018

Title: Date: Date:

# Exhibit A

| Application | Country | Patent No.      | Application<br>Date | Title  |
|-------------|---------|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| 14/806,998  | US      | US 9,729,406 82 | 23 July 2015        | 'Cloud Provider, Service, and Tenant<br>Classification in Cloud Computing' |

PATENT REEL: 047192 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 10/17/2018**